
�����，�	
�0000~0004(0~4)0:10，1:10，2:10，3:10，4:10
0 -1 -2 -3 -4

P5

40001 R0000 ID

40002 0001

40008

R/W

0007

40009

R/W

0008

40007

R/W

0006

40006

R/W

0005

ADDR

0004

PARI

40004

R/W0002

BAUD

40010

R/W

0009

40011

R/W

000A

40012

R/W

000B

40013

R/W

000C

40015 R/W000E

40016 R/W000F

40014

R/W

000D

40003

R/W

STATUS

0003

FRAME

40005

DP

DEL1

DEL2

40017 0010

40019

40020

40018

40021

40022

40024

40025

40023

40026

40027

40028

40030

40031

40029

40032

40033

40034

0011

0012

0013

0015

0016

0014

0017

0018

001A

001B

0019

001C

001D

001F

0020

001E

0021

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

AL2

R/W

R/W

40036 0023

40037 0024

40039

R/W

0026

002540038

002740040

P6

DISPLAY

DEL3

DEL4

SB

SDT

HYS1

HYS2

HYS3

HYS4

CODE

AZERO

ASPAN

AL1

AL3

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

AL4

R/W

R/W

R/W

40035 0022 ANLO

R/W

ANHI

R/W

CM5H-S01 CM5H-S01

��� 16Bit / 32Bit，�����8000~7FFF（-32768~32767)，80000000~7FFFFFFF（-2147483648~2147483647）

Modbus HEX �� �� ��

���� CM5H-S01!1D

��"#$%�&'( Modbus RTU Mode Protocol Address Map) Modbus HEX �� �� ��

"#*+,.�9，�	
�0000~0003(0~3)0:N.8.2.，1:N.8.1.，2:EVEN，3:ODD

"#<=，�	
�0000~0003(0~3)0:38400，1:19200，2:9600，3:4800

?@G1，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)I�9

?@G2，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)I�9

?@G3，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)I�9

?@G4，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)I�9

?@G1，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)J�9

?@G2，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)J�9

?@G3，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)J�9

?@G4，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)J�9

K��LQW，�	
�D8F1~270F(-9999~9999)

KY�LQW，�	
�D8F1~270F(-9999~9999)

"Z[ ，�	
�0000~4E1F(0~19999)

"#�&，�	
�0000~00FF(0~255)

?@1��\]^_，�	
�0000~0063(0~99)

?@2��\]^_，�	
�0000~0063(0~99)

?@3��\]^_，�	
�0000~0063(0~99)
?@4��\]^_，�	
�0000~0063(0~99)

?@1`f]g，�	
�0000~270F(0~9999)

?@2`f]g，�	
�0000~270F(0~9999)

?@3`f]g，�	
�0000~270F(0~9999)

?@4`f]g，�	
�0000~270F(0~9999)

?@h�\]^_，�	
�0000~0063(0~99)

?@h�\]
�，�	
�FF9D~0063(-99~99)

jkmnG，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)I�9

jkmnG，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)J�9

K��LqvmnG，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)I�9

K��LqvmnG，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)J�9

KY�LqvmnG，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)I�9

KY�LqvmnG，�	
�FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999)J�9

jk?@�Lwx&z{�	|}wx，�	
�0000~00FE(0~0254)
Bit7:AL4，Bit6:AL3，Bit5:AL2，Bit4:AL1，Bit3:DI3，Bit2:DI2，Bit1:DI1(0:HI，1:LO)

�����，�	
�0000~0001(0~1)0:NO，1:YES

R/W

ACT1

ACT2

ACT3

ACT4

?@1����，�	
�0000~0001(0~1)0:HI，1:LO

?@2����，�	
�0000~0001(0~1)0:HI，1:LO

?@3����，�	
�0000~0001(0~1)0:HI，1:LO

?@4����，�	
�0000~0001(0~1)0:HI，1:LO

POLAR �`�L��，�	
�0000~0001(0~1)0:NO，1:YES

LOCK ���%�，�	
�0000~0001(0~1)0:NO，1:YES

R/W

R/WR


